877	 08-17-1999 			
(Re.: 6-93) ONB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) RECORDATION FO TRADEMA	RM COV			
ON 18 No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) Tab settings □□□▼ € 17.79 TRADEMA				
	The series of the attached original documents or copy thereof. ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■			
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies)			
	Name: Maax Spartan Inc.			
Shostal Ltd.	Internal Address: 600 Cameron			
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association	Street Address: 600 Cameron			
☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership	Ste-Marie-de-Beauce, Quebec, G6E City:ZIP:ZIP:	- 1в2		
☐ Corporation-State ☑ Other_ a corporation of Canada	City:State:ZſP:	_		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes X☐ No	☐ Individual(s) citizenship	_		
	☐ Association	_		
3. Nature of conveyance:	☐ General Partnership			
Ä Assignment □ Merger	☐ Corporation-State	_		
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	XO Other a corporation of Canada	_		
Other	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic represetative design is attached: X□ Yes □ No	ation		
Execution Date: February 16 th , 1999	(Designations must be a separate document from assignment)			
Excountry Butter.	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □ Yes 및 No			
Application number(s) or patent number(s):				
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)			
	Di Mademani Neglenanen Merio, (e)			
75.462504				
75-463594	•			
Additional numbers att	ached? 🗆 Yes 🔀 No			
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and	L		
concerning document should be mailed:	registrations involved:			
Name: Kim Brule				
Name:KIM Brule	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00			
Internal Address: c/o Ridout & Maybee	7. Totaliee (57 Of 11 5.41)			
	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
One Queen St. East Street Address:				
Suite 2400	8. Deposit account number:			
City. Toronto, Ontar State: Canada M5C 3B				
DO NOT US	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)			
10/10/1333 UNDIT	E THIS SPACE			
9. Statement and signature.				
	ation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy	of		
Taly only				
Name of Person Signing Signature Date				
	cover sheet, attachments, and document:			
	aguired cover sheet information to:			

DESIGNATION OF DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Trademark:

AQUALUX

Application No.:

75-463594

Name of Applicant:

Maax Spartan Inc., a corporation of Canada

BACON & THOMAS, whose postal address is 625 Slaters Lane, Fourth Floor, Alexandria, Virginia 22314-1176, United States of America is hereby designated applicant's representative upon whom notice or process in proceedings affecting the mark may be served.

Title: PRESIDENT

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

WHEREAS, Shostal Ltd, a corporation of Canada, having its principal offices at 160, St-Joseph boulevard, Lachine, Quebec, Canada, H8S 2L3, has adopted, used, is using and is the owner of the following trademarks presently pending in the United States Patent and Trademark Office

Trademark	Appl⊮cation No.	Date of filing
AQUALUX	75-463594	April 07, 1998

WHEREAS, MAAX SPARTAN INC., a corporation of Canada, having its principal offices at 600, Cameron, Ste-Marie-de-Beauce, Quebec, Canada, G6E 1B2, is desirous of acquiring said pending trademark,

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, **Shostal Ltd** hereby assigns to **Maax Spartan Inc.** all right, title and interest in the United States of America in and to said trademark together with the goodwill of the business symbolised by said trademark and registration thereof.

Shostal Ltd hereby covenants that he has full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that it has not executed, and will not execute, any agreements inconsistent herewith.

SHOSTAL LTD

Harvey part, president

ON the day and year aforesaid, before me came: Harvey Blatt to me known to be the person of that name mentioned in, and who executed the assignment and acknowledged that he executed it.

Signature:

AFFIDAVIT

I, MARK ROTHPAN , residing at Montreal make oath and say:

That I was personally present and did see Harvey Blatt who is personally known to me to be the person

named in the attached assignment, duly sign and execute the same

SWORN before me at <u>Mintreal</u>, Quebec, Canada. this <u>17th</u> day of <u>Kliman</u>, 1999.

TRADEMARK REEL: 001943 FRAME: 0784